CAUTION: These devices are sensitive to electrostatic discharge. Users should follow proper I.C. Handling Procedures.
Copyright © Harris Corporation 1993
10-41
S E M I C O N D U C T O R
DG506A, DG507A
DG508A, DG509A
CMOS Analog Multiplexers
Features

The DG506A, DG507A, DG508A and DG509A are pinout
compatible with the industry standard devices.
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER TEMP. RANGE PACKAGE
DG506AAK -55oC to +125oC 28 Lead Ceramic DIP
DG506AAK/883B -55oC to +125oC 28 Lead Ceramic DIP
DG506ABK -25oC to +85oC 28 Lead Ceramic DIP
DG506ABY -25oC to +85oC 28 Lead Plastic DIP
DG506ACJ 0oC to +70oC 28 Lead Plastic DIP
DG506ACK 0oC to +70oC 28 Lead Ceramic DIP
DG506ACY 0oC to +70oC 28 Lead SOIC
DG507AAK -55oC to +125oC 28 Lead Ceramic DIP
DG507AAK/883B -55oC to +125oC 28 Lead Ceramic DIP
DG507ABK -25oC to +85oC 28 Lead Ceramic DIP
DG507ABY -25oC to +85oC 28 Lead Plastic DIP
DG507ACJ 0oC to +70oC 28 Lead Plastic DIP
DG507ACK 0oC to +70oC 28 Lead Ceramic DIP
DG507ACY 0oC to +70oC 28 Lead SOIC
DG508AAK -55oC to +125oC 16 Lead Ceramic DIP
DG508AAK/883B -55oC to +125oC 16 Lead Ceramic DIP
DG508ABK -25oC to +85oC 16 Lead Ceramic DIP
DG508ABY -25oC to +85oC 16 Lead Plastic DIP
DG508ACJ 0oC to +70oC 16 Lead Plastic DIP
DG508ACK 0oC to +70oC 16 Lead Ceramic DIP
DG508ACY 0oC to +70oC 16 Lead SOIC (W)
DG509AAK -55oC to +125oC 16 Lead Ceramic DIP
DG509AAK/883B -55oC to +125oC 16 Lead Ceramic DIP
DG509ABK -25oC to +85oC 16 Lead Ceramic DIP
DG509ABY -25oC to +85oC 16 Lead Plastic DIP
DG509ACJ 0oC to +70oC 16 Lead Plastic DIP
DG509ACK 0oC to +70oC 16 Lead Ceramic DIP
DG509ACY 0oC to +70oC 16 Lead SOIC (W)
PART NUMBER TEMP. RANGE PACKAGE
10-42
DG506A, DG507A, DG508A, DG509A
Schematic Diagram